## Riverland Brick Paver Crosswalk (P11792)

Lot: BASE BID Bid #263-11685

				Sun Eagle General Contractors Corp. ** Did not submit bid bond**		Sagaris Corp.		Lambert Bros Inc		West Construction Inc.	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Remove asphalt pavement	469	square yard	\$9.00	\$4,221.00	\$9.00	\$4,221.00	\$14.50	\$6,800.50	\$10.35	\$4,854.15
2	Construct concrete edge beam	920	linear foot	\$9.00	\$8,280.00	\$20.00	\$18,400.00	\$23.00	\$21,160.00	\$22.50	\$20,700.00
3	Construct paver block pavement	237	square yard	\$81.00	\$19,197.00	\$87.50	\$20,737.50	\$111.00	\$26,307.00	\$145.50	\$34,483.50
4	Construct swale	135	square yard	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$2,700.00	\$19.00	\$2,565.00	\$130.50	\$17,617.50
5	Remove concrete sidewalk	817	square foot	\$2.35	\$1,919.95	\$5.00	\$4,085.00	\$2.00	\$1,634.00	\$3.00	\$2,451.00
6	Construct concrete sidewalk	1400	square foot	\$12.00	\$16,800.00	\$11.00	\$15,400.00	\$12.50	\$17,500.00	\$13.71	\$19,194.00
7	Remove pavement markings	94	linear foot	\$24.00	\$2,256.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$42.00	\$3,948.00	\$41.55	\$3,905.70
8	Install traffic stripe	84	linear foot	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$28.00	\$2,352.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
Bid Allowance			\$4,300.00		\$4,300.00		\$4,300.00		\$4,300.00		
TOTAL			\$64,218.95		\$71,623.50		\$86,566.50		\$109,605.85		
Local Business Preference (LBP)		\$0.00		5.00%	\$68,042.33	5.00%	\$82,985.33	0.00			
EPLS Check				yes		yes		yes		yes	